Ruspidge Welfare Trust

A meeting of the Ruspidge Welfare Trust (RWT) Will be held at Ruspidge Memorial Hall at 8:30pm on Tuesday 10th Sept 2024.

Published 3rd September 2024

AGENDA

- 9.1. To receive apologies for absence. Trustees to submit apologies.
- 9.2. Acceptance of the Minutes of the Trustees meeting held on the **9th of July 2024**.
- 9.3. Matters arising from the minutes.
- 9.4. Financial Matters.
- 9.5. Ruspidge Football Ground update on recent conversation with Cinderford Ladies Club, Grant proposals, jointly work to together on application for flood lights, large netting to stop the ball entering gardens, corner fencing needed as safety feature. Second club on site.
- 9.6. Joint working subcommittee between RWT and Cinderford ladies Club.
- 9.7. Trustees to consider alternative arrangements and frequency for **RWT** Trustees meetings, as per the RWT Governing Document.
- 9.8. Any other business.

The Ruspidge Welfare Trust (RWT) is managed by Ruspidge & Soudley Parish Council. Councillors being mindful that these agenda items are considered and determined as trustees to the RWT.

For further information on the Ruspidge Welfare Trust (RWT) please use the contact details below.

Email: info@clerkrspc.co.uk Tel: 01594 825 343